
 
To:  Board of County Commissioners 
From:  Libby Tart, AICP 
 
Date: January 3, 2020 
 
Subject: Request to Continue Case # PRC2018-00008 
 
 
C3 Construction, the applicant, is requesting: 1) a Preliminary Plat for Filing 3 to create 13 
lots on 22.37 acres; and 2) a Preliminary Plat for Filing 4 to create 11 lots on 23.16 acres. 
 
Section 2-01-07-01-03 of the Adams County Development Standards and Regulations, 
Continuation of Public Hearing, states that the Board of County Commissioners may, by 
motion or at the request of any person, continue any public hearing to a fixed date, time, and 
place.  All continuances shall be granted at the discretion of the Board of County 
Commissioners.  The date and time of the continuance shall be announced at the hearing and 
the applicant may be required to agree to any continuance in writing.  In the case of the 
Shook 3 & 4 application, the applicant needs a continuance a) to provide them with more 
time to work through items related to the Division of Water Resource’s request for a revised 
water supply plan and b) the case being continued from a Planning Commission public 
hearing date of December 12, 2019, to January 9, 2020.  Staff will need the Planning 
Commission’s recommendation on the application in the staff report to the Board of County 
Commissioners.   
 
The Applicant is requesting that the Board of County Commissioners continue the request 
for Case Number PRC2018-00008 (Shook 3 & 4) to the January 21, 2020, agenda. A full 
staff report will be provided for said hearing. 



E 161st Ave

Newark St

Xenia St

Ku
ne

r R
d

Tu
cs

on
 St

Mi
lle

r A
ve

Riv
erd

ale
 Rd

E 153rd Ave

E 163rd Ct

Lim
a S

t
E 162nd Dr

Elm
ira

 St

Ak
ron

 St

Havana Way

E 162nd Pl

S M
ain

 St

E 161st Ave

E 159th Ave

Elm Ave

As
pe

n D
r

Iol
a S

t

Jessup St

Ce
da

r A
ve

E 155th Dr

E 155th Pl

Jamaica Dr

Emporia St

Boston St

Da
lla

s S
t

E 166th Ave

E 154th Ave

E 167th Pl

E 159th Pl

E 157th Ave

Lomand Cir Brighton St

Xe
nia

 St

E 166th Pl

W Walnut St

Ge
ne

va
 C

t

Lansing Ct

E 155th Ave

E 160th Pl

Xenia Ct

E 159th Pl

E 155th Pl

Lim
a S

t

Iola
 St

E 168th Ave

Ha
va

na
 St

E 164th Ave

Yo
se

mi
te 

St

£¤85

1571 1569

A-1

A-1

Brighton

P-U-D

P-U-D

P-U-D(P)

P-U-D

I-3

Brighton

R-E

P-U-D(P)

A-2

A-1 A-1

C-3C-3

R-E

Thornton

I-2

R-E

P-U-D(P)

A-3

A-2
C-2

A-1

P-U-D
P-U-D

3 2 1

11
12

10

6

7

4

9

PRC2018-00008 Shook Filing 3 and 4 

simple map For display purposes only.
± This map is made possible

by the Adams County GIS
group, which assumes no

responsibility for its accuracy

Legend
Railroad
Major Water
Zoning Line
Sections

Zoning Districts
A-1
A-2
A-3
R-E
R-1-A
R-1-C
R-2
R-3
R-4
M-H
C-0
C-1
C-2
C-3
C-4
C-5
I-1
I-2
I-3
CO
PL
AV
DIA

P-U-D(P)
P-U-D

PRC2018-00008


